FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/ 01 02

08-16-2002



102192057

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New 8-13-02 Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # X Other Release of Security Agreement			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name JPMorgan Chase Bank 07 26 02			
Formally , Chase Manhattan Bank, The			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other National Banking Association			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States/New York			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Bishop Baking Company Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 677 Larch Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) E1mhurst II1 inois / USA 60126 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 16/2002 AAHMED1 00000044 1406968 FC: 481 40.00 0F 100.00 0F 100.			
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Budget part and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and ##giplatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperneork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and D.C. 2			

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0344

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name	Jo E. Osborn		
Address (line 1)	Keeb¹er Company		
Address (line 2)	677 Larch Ave		
Address (line 3)	Elmhurst IL 60126		
Address (line 4)			
	nter the total number of pages of the attached on notuding any attachments.	conveyance document # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	406968 808622 808622	
		584942 801456	
		453381	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Only got to Expense			
indic	ated herein.		
Jo E	Osborn (1)	levet 6, 2002	
Name	of Person Signing Signa	ure Oate Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0345

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE, dated as of July <u>LC</u>, 2002 (this "Release"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated October 28, 1993 (the "Confirmation") and that Trademark Security Agreement dated September 15, 1992 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), both of which were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Confirmation, the Secured Party was granted a continuing security interest in, among other things, certain United States trademarks and trademark applications, including the trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (I) terminate the Confirmation and the Trademark Security Agreement against the Trademarks identified in Attachment 1 hereto, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (iii) restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the current owner thereof; and (iv) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in all of the trademarks previously subject to the Confirmation and the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the current owner thereof (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, and more particularly hereby releases the security interest granted to the Secured Party in the Trademarks which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (Formerly THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

Jofrms/rlssecbishop.doc

ATTACHMENT 1

BISHOP'S

Registration No. 1,406,968 Registration Date 8/26/86

BUDDY BARS

Registration No. 1,584,942 Registration Date 2/27/90

Design Only Registration No. 1,453,381 Registration Date 8/18/87

UKANEATA

Registration No. 808,622 Registration Date 5/17/66

BISHOP'S

Registration No. 801,456 Registration Date 1/4/66

Jofrms/rlssecbishop.doc

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2564 FRAME: 0347